

Misc.Appeal 01 of 2019

R –01 of 2019

Order No. 03, Dt. 17-05-2019

Today is fixed for S/r & L.C.R.

Two S/r's in respect of Respondant nos.1 & 3 have been received after proper service as per the report of the process server.Let the same be kept with the record.

Another 'unserved' 'Notice' has been received in respect of the Respondant No.2.As per the report of the process server,the said Respondant No.2, namely Bijoy Kumar Maity died some years ago.Let the 'unserved' 'Notice' be kept with the record.

Appellant is directed to take proper steps upon the deceased Respondant No.2.

L.C.R has not yet been received.

The Court could not function due to '**cease work**' observed by local Bar Association.

The Case is adjourned today.

To 27/06/2019 for taking steps upon the deceased Respondant No.2 & appearance of Respondant Nos.1 & 3 & L.C.R.

Dictt. By me,

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.