

Misc.Appeal 01/2019
R –01 of 2019

Order No. 04, Dt. 27-06-2019

Today is fixed for taking step upon the deceased Respondant No.2 & appearance of Respondant Nos.1 & 3 & L.C.R.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

It appears from the record that L.C.R. has already been received on 22-05-2019.

It also appears from the record that notices have been served properly upon the Respondant Nos. 1 & 3 previously. In spite of the same they have not appeared till date. Hence this case will run ex parte against them.

No steps taken by the Appellant upon the deceased Defendant No.2 till today.

Appellant is further directed to take steps upon the Defendant No.2 as last chance i/d necessary order.

To 10-07-2019 for taking steps upon the Defendant No.2 as last chance i/d necessary order.

Dictt. By me,

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur